Troj an@ Tracker

December 15-21, 2024

Sunday, December 15

Dance Competition in Norfolk
CCHS Christmas Concert, 7 pm

Monday. December 16

GBB vs. Norfolk Catholic, 6:15pm; TT: B. Wurdinger; Concessions: E. Pfeifer

JH Speech, 3:45 pm
Robotics 4:30 pm

[uesday, December 17
G/B BB @ Crofton, 4:30 pm; dismissal @ 3:30 pm
Bowling @ Dodge 6 pm
Spirit Day
Mass 8 am
Office Coffee/Rolls Christmas Party, 9-noon

Wednesday. December 18
Semester Tests for even periods

Scholarship Luncheon
Holy Trinity Christmas Concert
FFA Christmas Party

Thursday. December 19
JH G/B BB @ Wynot, 2:30; dismissal 1:15
Semester Tests for odd periods

Friday, December 20

Tuesday, December 17
7595 Homerooms
8:00-8:55 Mass
8:58-9:33 Period 1
9:36-10:11 Period 2
10:14-10:50 Period 3
10:53-11::29 Period 4
11:32-12:47 Period 5
12:50-1:40 Period 6
1:43-2:33 Period 7
2:36-3:37 Period 8

Coming Events

Monday, Dec. 23-Dec. 26: Gym Moratorium
Friday, Dec. 27: WSC Holiday Trny, TBD; BO (@ Wayne, 10 am

Saturday, Dec. 28: BWr (@ Mewman Grove, 10am; WSC Hollday Trny
Sunday, Dee. 29: Youth WR Tray

Thursday, January 2: BEBB @ Archbishop Bergan

Eriday, January 3: GWR @ Winnebago Sam; GBE @ Dakota Vallay, 5:30 pm
Saturday, January 4: 9th BBB @ Allen, 3 am; BBE {@ Archbishop Bergan

Monday, Dec, 23-lanuary 3; Christmas Break
Monday, January &: School Resumes; No School HT

Tuesday, January 7: Bowling, home, & pm; BWR @ GACC, 6pm
Wedneaday, January 8: Discipleship Groups, §-9am;
Thursday, January 3:G/B BB vs. Laurel, 4:30 pm; Mass 8 am; Spirit Day
: Oth BBB @ Allen 9 am; HNPS Booster Club Triy; BWR &
Aguinas 10 am; BO, homa, 10 am

GBB vs. West Holt, 5 pm; TT: S. Larson; Concessions: G. Pinkelman

Community Service Day

2:00 dismissal for Christmas break; no lunch served.

BWR @ Pierce, 9:30 am

Saturday, December 21
JH G/BBB vs. Wausa, gam; TT: -
GWR @ Pierce, 9:30 am
Holy Family/All Saints 1st Reconciliation




